
www.hurlstonhall.co.uk       01704 840400
PENALTY FOR BREACH OF LOCAL RULES: Match Play - Loss of hole, Stroke Play - General Penalty.

PLEASE PLAY READY GOLF, REPLACE DIVOTS, REPAIR PITCH MARKS ON THE GREEN AND RAKE BUNKERS.
DISTANCES ARE TO THE CENTRE OF THE GREEN.

b)   Beyond the inside edge of the white stakes behind the
      18th green and the 1st and 10th tees.
c)   Over the boundary wall on the left of the 14th hole.
d)   15th. Beyond the ditch on the left boundary of the course.
e)   On the 17th, the road between the main bridge and the next
      path on left near 18th tee.

(indicated by 2nd smaller flag on pin)
Top - back   Middle - centre   Bottom - front



Hole

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

White
Yards

415
182
351
368
416
483
176
521
401
3313

Markers
Score

1h 10m

2 hours

Yellow
Yards

404
155
332
361
406
457
159
489
378
3141

Black
Yards

351
134
311
325
397
447
136
416
391
2908

Par

4
3
4
4
4

3

4
36

Stroke
Index

10
18
6

14
2

16
8
4

12
OUT

Score
A B C D

W = +
L = -
H = 0

POINTS

Red
Yards

351
134
311
325
397
447
136
416
391

2908

Par

4
3
4
4
5
5
3
5
5

38

Stroke
Index

10
18
6

14
8
2

12
4

16

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18

3h 10m

4 hours

417
557
195
372
353
423
168
385
495
3365
3313
6678

406
534
183
364
347
410
157
357
488

3246
3141
6387

381
475
169
356
339
371
150
318
433
2992
2908
5900

4
5
3
4
4
4
3
4

36
36
72

3
5

13
15
9
1

17
7

11
IN

OUT
TOTAL

HANDICAP       
NETT

381
475
169
356
339
371
150
318
433

2992
2908
5900

5
5
3
4
4
4
3
4
5

37
38
75

13
3
7

15
9
1

17
5

11

Holes won
Holes lost
Result

Player’s SignatureMarker’s Signature

TIME ROUND
COMPLETED

STABLEFORD
POINTS OR

PAR RESULT

Times indicated are from your start time

PLEASE INDICATE TEE USED 
ENTRY NO:

PLEASE AVOID SLOW PLAY AT ALL TIMES

Slope Rating: 129           
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4

5
4

5
4

COMPETITION: DATE: TIME:

  
PLAYER C

PLAYER D

H/Cap
Index

PLAYER A

PLAYER B

Course
H/Cap

Playing
H/Cap

H/Cap
Index

Course
H/Cap

Playing
H/Cap

Slope Rating: 128 Slope Rating: 132Slope Rating: 120


