

HURLSTON HALL



LOCAL RULES

SEE NOTICE BOARD OR WEBSITE FOR FULL LOCAL RULES

1. OUT OF BOUNDS (Rule 18.2)

- a) Beyond the boundary of the course as defined by white stakes.
- b) Beyond the inside edge of the white stakes behind the 18th green and the 1st and 10th tees.
- c) Over the boundary wall on the left of the 14th hole.
- d) 15th. Beyond the ditch on the left boundary of the course.
- e) On the 17th, the road between the main bridge and the next path on left near 18th tee.

2. PENALTY AREAS (Rule 17)

- a) Yellow penalty areas are marked with yellow stakes.
- b) Red penalty areas are marked with red stakes.
 -) To avoid delaying play, for a ball that may be in a penalty area, a provisional ball may be played. (see model local rule B-3)
- STAKES (Model Local Rule F-18)

All stakes on the course are immovable obstructions and must not be removed. Free relief is allowed in the general area under Rule 16.1. Free relief is not allowed in penalty areas under Rule 15.2.

4. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (Rule 16.1)

- a) Staked trees, fences protecting plantations, manhole covers, signs, seats, litter bins, tee markers, distance markers on fairways, sprinkler heads, bells, wooden steps into bunkers and electricity poles.
- All roads and paths excluding bridges surfaced with stones, artificial turf or wood chips

4. IMMOVABLE OBSTRUCTIONS (RULE 16.1) (continued) c) The pump house and surrounding hedge on the 17th hole.

d) Sprinkler heads within 2 club lengths of the green and interfering with line of putt: relief may be taken. (see model local rule F-5)

5. BRIDGES (Rule 8.1a)

All water crossings are deemed to be bridges. All parts of bridges within the margins of penalty areas are *integral objects*. A ball lying on a bridge between the margins should be played 'as it lies' or dropped under penalty.

6. ABNORMAL COURSE CONDITIONS (Rule 16.1)

- a) If a ball is lying in Ground Under Repair, or if such an area interferes with a player's stance or swing, relief must be taken without penalty.
- Deep ruts from green keepers' vehicles are considered an abnormal course condition.

7. NO PLAY ZONES (Rule 24)

Environmentally sensitive areas marked with posts. Free relief.

- FLAG POSITIONS ON GREEN. (indicated by 2nd smaller flag on pin)
 Top back Middle centre Bottom front
- MEDICAL EMERGENCIES- A defibrillator is located near the golf centre. (Phone 01704 840400. Post code L40 8HB)

ENTF	RY NO:							Т	imes i	indicate	d are fr	om yo	our s	tart time	
PLEASE INDICATE TEE USED Slope Ratin						9	Slope R	tating: 128	S	lope Rating	j: 120	Slop	e Ratin	ıg: 132	
COMPETITION:												TIME:			
					H/Ca Index	Cap Course Playing dex H/Cap H/Cap							H/Cap Course Playing Index H/Cap H/Cap		
PLAYER A							PI	LAYER C							
PLAYER B							PLAYER D								
Hole Markers White Yellow Black					Par	Stroke		S	core			W=+ L=- H=0 Vards		Stroke	
	Score	Yards	Yards	Yards		Index	Α	В	С	D	H = 0 POINTS	Yards	Par	Index	
1		415	404	351	4	10						351	4	10	
2		182	155	134	3	18			-			134	3	18	
3		351	332	311	4	6			-			311	4	6	
4	41. 40	368	361	325	4	14			-			325	4	14	
5	1h 10m	416	406	397	4	2			-			397	5	8	
6		483	457	447	5 4	16						447	5	2	
7		176	159	136	5	8			-			136	3	12	
8	0.1	521	489	416	5 4	4			+			416	5	4	
9	2 hours	401	378	391	4	12			+			391	5 38	16	
3313 3141 2908 36 OUT 2908															
			PLE		AVO	ID SL	ow	PLAY A	AT AI	L TIM	ES				
10		417	406	381	4	3						381	5	13	
11		557	534	475	5	5						475	5	3	
12		195	183	169	3	13						169	3	7	
13		372	364	356	4	15						356	4	15	
14	3h 10m	353	347	339	4	9						339	4	9	
15		423	410	371	4	1						371	4	1	
16		168	157	150	3	17						150	3	17	
17		385	357	318	4	7						318	4	5	
18	4 hours	495	488	433	5	11						433	5	11	
		3365	3246	2992	36	IN						2992	-		
		3313	3141	2908	36	OUT						2908	+		
		6678	6387	5900	72	TOTAL						5900			
PC	ABLEFORD DINTS OR R RESULT	TIME ROUND COMPLETED			HAN	NDICAF NETT			Holes won						
	er's Signature.						PI	ayer's Sign	ature			•			